Page 1 of 1

Substitute for Form PTO-1595

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1022702-000042 Document ID No. 700356361

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

	h-Visibility Textile S							
1.	Name of conveying party: Laurent THIRIOT							
2.	Name and address KERMEL 20, rue Ampere F-68000 Colmar, F	s of receiving party:						
3.	Nature of Convey Execution Date: N	ance/Execution Date: ovember 15, 2007						
		th Agreement Interest Agreement	[	□ м	Executive C Merger Change of N		firmatory Licens	e
4.	Application or pa A. Patent Appli 10/415,747		В.	U.S. Pate	ent No.(s)			
5.	Name and addres Name: No Address: Bu Cu	nt is being filed together we to whom correspondence rman H. Stepno chanan Ingersoll & Roomstomer Number 21839 D. Box 1404 exandria, VA 22313-1404	е сопс			t should be ma	ailed:	
6.	Total number of	applications and patents in	nvolve	d: l				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title)				
8.	Signature:	Signature			5317 eg. No.	February 7, 2	2008 Date	
		Roger H. Lee Name of Person Signing		 Total docum		es including cover sh	neet, attachments, and	3

Page 1 of 1

JAN-11-2288 12:37

01/11/2008 700356361 703 636 7419 P.01/63

Substitute for Form PTQ-1995

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1022702-000042

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plane record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Ale	-Vielbility Tex	tile Surface								
í.	Name of conv Laurent THIR	eying party:								
2.	Name and add	iress of receiving party:								
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date: Execution Date: November 15, 2007									
	Joint Res	ent Agreement search Agreement nent Interest Agreement	!	Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Merger Change of Name						
<b>i.</b>		r patent number(s): pplication No. 47		B. Patent No.(s)						
	☐ This doc	umont is being filed together	with a n	ow application.						
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence con Name: Norman H. Stepno Address: Bachanan Ingervall & Rooney F Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404		ncy PC							
i.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 imached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed.						
В.	Signature:	Signature		None required (goV: Interest not affecting title)  46317						
		Roger H. Lee Name of Person Signin	ıè	Total number of pages including cover theet, attachments, and documents.						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 272-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordsion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

PATENT 92REEL: 020486 FRAME: 00412

CH SAUGO OPABUO BOATETAY

TO: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC COMPANY: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

JAN-11-2008 12:37

723 836 7419 P.02/03

022702-042 Attomey's Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

(SQLE)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Lourent THIRIOT, residing at 7- no Semantine, F. 68606- 29 RUE DE Colonge, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth: F. 68280 ANDOUSE

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH: VISIBILITY TEXTILE SURFACE set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

a which is a provisional application (1)

(e) to bearing Application No. \_\_ and filed on \_\_

(b) D to be filled herewith; or

S which is a non-provisional application (2)

- (a) a bearing Application No. 10/415,747, and filed on MAY 3, 2003:
- (b) C) having an oath or declaration executed on even data herewith prior to filing of application;
- (c) I having an eath or declaration executed on a different date then this Assignment; and KENMEL

WHEREAS, AHODIA SERVICES, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all Latters Parent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and raissuss and extensions of said Letters Patent or Fetents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignes, for its own use and behoof and the use and behapt of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

ANU for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unandumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein sut forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor heraby covenants and agrees to and with the Azalgnee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignes, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and

Page 1 of 2

(05/03)

\* 20, rue Ampere, P-68000 COLMAR, FRANCE

**PATENT** 9REEL: 020486 FRAME: 10413 TO: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC COMPANY: POST OFFICE BUX 1404

JAN-11-2008 12:38

703 836 7419 P.03/03

Application No. <u>10/415.747</u> Attorney's Decket No. <u>022702-042</u>

assigns, shell advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming plantly to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any release or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful eaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defence of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby euthorizes and requests the attorneys of BURNS. DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docker number of seid application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of each inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date 22/07/203 Signature of Assignor

Laurent THIRIOT

Page 2 of 2

(05/03)

TOTAL P.03

RECORDED: 02/07/2008